8/22111 FIGRILA DIVISION OF COLEDRATIONS HUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM SLOCKNIC FILING COVERSHEET

1:40 PM

(((H11000053299 1)))

| TO: | DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS | | FAX #: (850)922-4003 |
|--------|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| FROM: | CARLTON FIELDS | | ACCT#: 076077000355 |
| | CARLTON FIELDS CONTACT: RICHARD MILLER PHONE: (813)223-7000 | | FAX #: (813)229-4133 |
| NAME : | GOGETTER BEAUTY LLC AUDIT NUMBER | TY COMPANY | |
| | CERT. COPLES1 | PAGES DEL.METHOD EST.CHARGE | FAX |
| NOTE: | PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTO | LAS A COVER SH | EET. TYPE THE FAX |

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND CR:

FILED Feb 28, 2011 08:00 AM Secretary of State

____ .

FILED Feb 28, 2011 08:00 AM Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GOGETTER BEAUTY LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, pursuant to Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles").

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is GoGetter Beauty LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 4775 Collins Avenue, Suite 3707, Miami Beach, Florida 33140.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is CFRA, LLC, 4221 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33607-5736.

ARTICLE IV. DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date that the Articles are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company and shall be managed in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. The initial Manager of the Company shall be Lauren Ashley Joseph, 4775 Collins Avenue, Suite 3707, Miami Beach, Florida 33140.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed to these Articles of Organization on this 28th day of February, 2011.

P. Joseph, Esq. Authorized

Seth P. Joseph, Esq., Authorited Representative

183801671

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in that capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

Dated this 28th day of February, 2011.

CFRA, LLÇ, a Florida Limited Liability Company By: Seth P. Joseph, Esq., Authorized Representative